Electronic Voltage Monitor E-1079-600/-601-...
Issue B 8 - 15
8
Description
Ordering information
Features
E-1079-600-...

AC 115 V
AC 230 V
E-1079 - 600  - DC 24 V ordering example
Input voltage UE
Voltage rating UN Tolerance            Tolerance range Umin...Umax
DC 12 V ± 25 %           (9...15 V)
DC 24 V ± 25 %           (18...30 V)
DC 48 V ± 25 %            (36...60 V)
DC 110 V +10 %/-15 % (93.5...121 V)
DC 220 V +10 %/-15 % (187...242 V)
AC 115 V +10 %/-15 % (97.8...126.5 V)
AC 230 V +10 %/-15 % (195.5...253 V)
Load current        3 mA DC and AC
Dielectric strength  260 V DC and AC
Reverse polarity protected
Output  UA/IA
MOSFET output
Max. load current 80 mA DC and AC
Max. load voltage 250 V DC and AC
Voltage drop < 2.0 V with 80 mA load
< 0.8 V with 10 mA load
Free-wheeling diode for
non-resistive loads   in-built
Polarization optional
Response time 200 mA
Signalling (> 5 V signal voltage)
green LED voltage within set tolerance limits
red LED voltage outside set tolerance limits
Accuracy
Undervoltage Umin -10 % UN...Umin
Overvoltage Umax...Umax +10 % UN
Environmental conditions
Temperature range 0...60 °C (without condensation)
Degree of protection
to DIN 40050/IEC 529 IP20
Dielectric strength
(IEC 664) 4 kVrms
EMC to EN50081-1 and prEN50082-2
Housing                 plug-in ultramid housing
Terminals 6.3 mm blade terminals to DIN 46244
to plug into E-T-A socket 17-P10-Si
Mounting attitude optional, no air gap between devices
required
Mass 28 g
Electronic Voltage Monitor E-1079-600/-601-...
8
Issue B8 - 16
Function Functional diagram
output is active
output is inactive
output is active
output is inactive
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
LED red
LED green
0 V 5 V -10% +10%Umin UmaxUN
LED red
LED green
UE
E-1079-600
0 V 5 V -10% +10%Umin UmaxUN UE